

23. 26.02.2021

This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.

This Appeal is of the year, 1999 and appellant-Rameya Sethi is stated to be on bail.

Registry is directed to obtain instructions from the S.P. Ganjam and the I.I.C., Chhatrapur Police Station regarding the well being and whereabouts of the appellant-Rameya Sethi, S/o-Arjuna Sethi of village Chhatrapur, P.S.-Chhatrapur, Dist.-Ganjam before the next date.

The aforesaid information is necessary for proceeding in the Appeal.

The learned State Counsel is also directed to obtain instructions in the matter.

Both sides may collect copies of the paper books in the meanwhile, if not already done.

List this matter on 9th April, 2021. Report be obtained in the meantime.

.....
S. K. Mishra, J.

.....
Savitri Ratho, J.