



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.36 of 1999

Rameya Sethi and Others *Appellants/
Petitioners*
Mr. S. D. Dash, Sr. Advocate
-versus-
State of Orissa *Respondent/
Opp. Party*
Mr. P. S. Nayak, AGA

CRA No.5 of 2000

Kailash Ghadei *Appellant/
Petitioner*
Mr. S. D. Dash, Sr. Advocate
-versus-
State of Orissa *Respondent/
Opp. Party*
Mr. P. S. Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

ORDER

11.09.2025

Order No.

25. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).
 2. Heard in part.
 3. List this matter on 16.10.2025 on the top of the list.

**(S. K. Sahoo)
Judge**

**(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge**