



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.36 of 1999

Rameya Sethi & Others* *Appellants

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. D. Das, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. S.D. Das, Sr. Advocate
(for appellants Nos.1 & 3)
Mr. Manasa Bisoi, Advocate
on behalf of Mrs. Bharati Dash, Advocate
(for appellant No.4)

-versus-

State of Odisha* *Respondent

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. P.S. Nayak, AGA

CRA No.05 of 2000

Kailash Ghadei* *Appellant

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. D. Das, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. S.D. Das, Sr. Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha* *Respondent

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. P.S. Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK
AND
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**



ORDER
12.02.2026
(Hybrid mode)

Order No.
27.

1. Heard Mr. D. Das, learned counsel on behalf of Mr. S.D. Das, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the appellants Nos.1 & 3 in CRA No.36 of 1999 and appellant in CRA No.05 of 2000, Mr. M. Bisoi, learned counsel on behalf of Mrs. B. Dash, learned counsel appearing for appellant No.4 in CRA No.36 of 1999 and Mr. P.S. Nayak, learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for the State in both the appeals in part.
2. List the matters on 17th February, 2026 for hearing.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge