



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA NO.36 OF 1999

Rameya Sethi & Others

.... ***Appellants***

Represented By Adv.
Mr. P.K. Tripathy, Advocate,
(for appellant Nos.1 & 3)
Mrs. Bharati Dash, Advocate
(for appellant No.4)

-versus-

State of Odisha

.... ***Respondent***

Represented By Adv.
-Mr. Partha Sarathi Nayak, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

24.02.2026

(Hybrid mode)

Order No.

29. 1. Heard Mr. P. K. Tripathy, learned counsel appearing for appellant Nos. 1 and 3 in part.
2. Mrs. B. Dash, learned counsel appearing for appellant No. 4, files a note of submission on behalf of appellant No. 4 in Court today; the same is taken on record.
3. On the prayer of the learned counsels appearing for the parties, list this appeal on 26th February, 2026 along with CRA No. 05 of 2000 for further hearing.

***(Manash Ranjan Pathak),
Judge***

***(Sashikanta Mishra),
Judge***