



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.36 of 1999 & CRA No.05 of 2000

Rameya Sethi & Others

....

Appellants

Represented by

***Mr. P.K. Tripathy, Advocate
for Appellant Nos.1 & 3***

***Mrs. Bharati Dash, Advocate
for Appellant No.4***

-Versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent

Represented by

***Ms. P.S. Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate***

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

AND

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

26.02.2026

(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

31.

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Hearing is concluded and judgment is reserved.

**(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge**

**(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge**

Amit